

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-117

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE HIGHLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION AND THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, the Borough and the Highlands Elementary School have had a Shared Services Agreement to provide snow removal and trash collection services to the school to save Highlands taxpayer dollars; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will be expiring on June 30, 2017 and the Governing Body wishes to renew the Shared Services Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Board of the Borough of Highlands that the Shared Services Agreement by and between the Highlands Board of Education and the Borough of Highlands is hereby approved for the period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Borough Clerk be and are hereby authorized and directed to execute the aforesaid Shared Services Agreement.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	АУЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON	Х		Х			
CARD		Х	Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
WELLS			Χ			
O'NEIL			X			

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held June 7, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 8th day of June 2017.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk